



## **Request of Appointment**

The Northern Trust Company

700 Brickell Avenue Miami, Florida 33131

Attention: Corporate Commercial Department

City of Gainesville, Florida

200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601 Attention: City Attorney **U.S. Bank, N.A.**, as trustee 214 N. Tryon Street, Suite 2700 Charlotte, NC 28202

Attention: Detrinia Mckinney

J.P. Morgan Securities LLC 270 Park Avenue, 48<sup>th</sup> Floor

New York, NY 10017

Attention: Remarketing Desk

Re: \$5,000,000

City of Gainesville, Florida Industrial Development Revenue Bonds

(Gainesville Hillel, Inc. Project), Series 2003

To All Involved Parties,

Notice is hereby given by Gainesville Hillel, Inc. ("Hillel") that in accordance with Section 10.11 of the Indenture of Trust dated as of May 1, 2003 between City of Gainesville, Florida and US Bank, N.A., as successor trustee, Gainesville Hillel, Inc. is seeking approval to appoint J.P. Morgan Securities LLC, as remarketing agent, relating to the above referenced bonds, as of June 28, 2016. Your execution of this letter will evidence your approval of the new Remarketing Agent.

Dated June 2, 2016

Gainesville Hillel, Inc.

Name: Adam Grossman

Title: CEO

Approved by Issuer:	Approved by Credit Provider:
Ву:	Ву:
Name:	Name:
Title:	Title:
Acknowledged by Trustee:	
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	